ORIGINAL 3-6-09

CONF.IDENTIAL

#### KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

### **WELL COMPLETION FORM**

**WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE** 

| Operator: License #_4767   | API No. 15 - 101-21977-0000   |
|--|---|
| Name: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.  | County: Lane  |
| Address: P.O. Box 783188   | approx_NW_SW_SE_Sec33 Twp17S_SR30 ☐ East ♥ West   |
| City/State/Zip: Wichita, KS 67278-3188   | 870 feet from (S) / N (circle one) Line of Section  |
| Purchaser:   | 2180 feet from (a) / W (circle one) Line of Section   |
| John Niernberger   | Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:  |
| Phone: (316) 691-9500  Murfin Drilling Inc.  | (circle one) NE SE NW SW  |
| Contractor: Name: Murfin Drilling, Inc.  |   |
| Contractor: Name: Murfin Drilling, Inc.  License: 30606  CONFIDENTI  | Field Name:   |
| Wellsite Geologist: Roger Fisher   | Producing Formation:  |
| Designate Type of Completion:  | Elevation: Ground: 2870 Kelly Bushing: 2881   |
| ✓ New Well Re-Entry Workover   | Total Depth: 4600 Plug Back Total Depth: 4541   |
| Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.  | 225   |
| Gas ENHR SIGW  | <u> </u>  |
| Ory Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)  | Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?  If yes, show depth set 2208  Feet  |
| If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:  | If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 2208   |
| Operator:  | surface 375   |
| Well Name:   | feet depth to surface w/ 575 sx cmt.  |
| Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:   | Drilling Fluid Management Plan  |
| Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD   | (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)   |
| Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth  | Chloride content 11700 ppm Fluid volume 495 bbls  |
|  | Dewatering method used evaporation  |
| Commingled Docket No.  | Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:   |
| Dual Completion Docket No  | Operator Name:  |
| Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.   | Lease Name: License No.:  |
| 11/8/06 11/16/06 11/16/06  | Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West   |
| Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date  Date Reached TD Recompletion Date   | County: Docket No.:   |
|  | Donet No.   |
| Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 1 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED, Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.  All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regula  | the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, er or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. |
| herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.   |   |
| Signature:   | KCC Office Use ONLY   |
| Title: Production Manager Date: 3/6/07   | Letter of Confidentiality Received  |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this Letter day of March   | If Denied, Yes Date:  |
| 2007.  | Wireline Log Received   |
| 20-1   | Geologist Report Received RECEIVED  |
| Notary Public: Alexander Publi | UIC Distribution KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION  |
| Date Commission Expires: 5/4/07  | MAR 0 6 2007  |
| A DEBRAK PHILL   | IPS   |

DEBRA K. PHILLIPS
Notary Public - State of Kansas

My Appt. Expires 5/4/07

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

#### Side Two

| Operator Name: Rite  | chie Exploration,  | Inc.                            |                                | Lease                    | Name: -      | labiger Trus                                | t  | Well #: 1                               |                                 |
|--|--|---------------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------------|--------------|---|--|---|---------------------------------|
|  | 7S S. R. 30  |                                 |                                |                          | County: Lane |   |  |   |                                 |
| ested, time tool ope<br>emperature, fluid re                                 | how important tops a<br>n and closed, flowing<br>covery, and flow rate<br>s surveyed. Attach f | g and shut-in<br>s if gas to su | pressures, v<br>rface test, al | vhether sh<br>ong with f | nut-in pre   | ssure reached                               | static level, hydro:                         | static pressur                          |                                 |
| Orill Stem Tests Take  |  | ✓ Yes                           | □No                            |                          |              | og Formati                                  | ion (Top), Depth a                           | nd Datum                                | <b>√</b> Sample                 |
| Samples Sent to Ge   | ological Survey  | ✓ Yes                           | ☐ No                           |                          | Nam          | е ,   |  | Тор                                     | Datum                           |
| Cores Taken<br>Electric Log Run<br>(Submit Copy)                             |  | ☐ Yes<br>✓ Yes                  | ✓ No<br>☐ No                   |                          |              | SEE A                                       | ATTACHED                                     | ſ                                       | KCC                             |
| ist All E. Logs Run:<br>Radiation Gua<br>Correlation Lo                      | ard Log  |                                 |                                |                          |              |   |  | COX<br>MA                               | KCC<br>R 0 6 2007<br>HFIDENTIAL |
|  |  |                                 | CASING F                       |                          | √ Ne         |   | HP-MAN-LIL                                   |   |                                 |
| D 1 Ct-1:  | Size Hole  | T                               | Il strings set-co<br>Casing    | onductor, su<br>Wei      | ·····        | rmediate, produc                            | tion, etc.                                   | # Sacks                                 | Type and Percent                |
| Purpose of String  | Drilled  | Set (Ir                         | O.D.)                          | Lbs.                     |              | Depth                                       | Cement                                       | Used                                    | Additives                       |
| Surface  | 12-1/4   | 8-5/8                           |                                | 24                       |              | 225   | common                                       | 170                                     | 3%cc, 2% gel                    |
| Production   | 7-7/8  | 4-1/2                           |                                | 10.5                     |              | 4594  | 60/40 pozmix                                 | 235                                     | 6% gel, 1/4# flocele            |
|  |  |                                 |                                |                          |              |   |  |   |                                 |
| Durnage  | · Don'th   |                                 |                                | CEMENTI                  | NG / SQU     | EEZE RECORI                                 | <u> </u>                                     |   |                                 |
| Purpose:  —— Perforate  —— Protect Casing  —— Plug Back TD  —— Plug Off Zone | Depth<br>Top Bottom  | Type of                         | Cement                         | #Sacks                   | Used         |   | Type and Pe                                  | ercent Additives                        | 3                               |
| Shots Per Foot   |  | ON RECORD<br>Footage of Eac     |                                |                          |              |   | acture, Shot, Cement<br>mount and Kind of Ma |   | rd<br>Depth                     |
|  | ***Unable to con   | nplete well                     | yet due to                     | weather                  |              |   | •  |   |                                 |
|  | and soil conditio  | ns.*******                      | *                              |                          |              | - 3,77,101,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000, |  |   |                                 |
|  |  |                                 |                                |                          |              |   |  |   |                                 |
| TUBING RECORD  | Size   | Set At                          |                                | Packer A                 | ıt           | Liner Run                                   | Yes 🗸 No                                     |   |                                 |
| Date of First, Resumer   | d Production, SWD or E   | inhr. P                         | roducing Meth                  | _                        | Flowing      | Pumpi                                       | ing Gas Lift                                 | Othe                                    | er (Explain)                    |
| Estimated Production<br>Per 24 Hours   | Oil  | Bbis.                           | Gas M                          | Acf                      | Wate         | r E   | Bbls. Ga                                     | as-Oil Ratio                            | Gravity                         |
| Disposition of Gas   | METHOD OF C  | OMPLETION                       |                                | <u>-</u> -               |              | Production Inter                            | rval   | *************************************** | DEOE"                           |
| Vented Sold  | Used on Lease  |                                 | Open Hole<br>Other (Specif)    | ☐ Perf.                  | D            | ually Comp.                                 | Commingled                                   |   | RECEIVED ORPORATION COMMIS      |

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS



#### **#1 Habiger Trust**

870' FSL & 2180' FEL 120'S & 130'E of NW SW SE Section 33-17S-30W Lane County, Kansas API# 15-101-21977-00-00

|             |       |      | Def          |
|-------------|-------|------|--------------|
| Sample Tops |       |      | Ref.<br>Well |
| Anhydrite   | 2239' | +642 | -1           |

Elevation: 2,870' GL, 2,881' KB

B/Anhydrite 2259' +622 -2 Heebner 3913' -1032 -5 Lansing 3951' -1070 -5 Lansing "H" zone 4140' -1259 -3 Lansing "J" zone 4196' -1315 -3 **BKC** 4305' -1424 +2 Altamont 4357' -1476 +1 Pawnee 4422' -1541 flat Myric 4454' -1573 -1 Fort Scott 4472' -1591 -2 Cherokee Shale 4494' -1613 -1 Johnson 4531' -1650 +1 Mississippian 4562' -1681 +2

4600' -1719

KCC MAR 0 6 2007 CONFIDENTIAL

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION MAR 0 6 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

RTD

# ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 28529

| RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665   | SERVICE POINT: Oaklan  |
|---|--|
| DATE 11-8-06 SEC 33 TWP. 7 RANGE 30 C   | ALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH AM  |
| Talbices !  | TCL 13E-3N-66 Lane Kan   |
|   | /  |
| OLD OR NEW (Circle one)   | n.s.   |
| CONTRACTOR MORFIN Dolg Cottol TYPE OF JOB Surface   | OWNER Same   |
| HOLE SIZE 1244 T.D. 2251  | CEMENT   |
| CASING SIZE 8 8 DEPTH 224   | AMOUNT ORDERED 170 SKS COKA  |
| TUBING SIZE DEPTH   | 36cc - 2% Col  |
| DRILL PIPE DEPTH  |  |
| TOOL DEPTH  | COMMON_ 170 56 @ 12 20 207400  |
| PRES. MAX MINIMUM   |  |
| MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 1.5   | POZMIX@  |
| PERFS.  | CHLORIDE 6 Sts @ 41.60 779.60  |
| DISPLACEMENT 34 BB1   | ASC @  |
| EQUIPMENT   | 1/2600 @   |
| EQUIPMENT   |  |
| PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER 12alt   |  |
| # 427 HELPER Wayne  | MAR 0 6 2007   |
| BULK TRUCK  | COMSIDENSE   |
| # 315 DRIVER FUZZY  |  |
| BULK TRUCK  | @  |
| # DRIVER  | HANDLING 179 sks @ 190 34010   |
|   | MILEAGE 74 Dr SK/ kink 805 50  |
| REMARKS:  | TOTAL 3,549/3  |
|   | SERVICE  |
| Cement in Cellar  | SERVICE  |
| Certific (n. Cellico  | DEPTH OF JOB   |
|   | PUMP TRUCK CHARGE \$1500   |
|   | EXTRA FOOTAGE@   |
|   |  |
|   | MILEAGE 50-hales @ 600 3000  |
| Thank You   | MANIFOLD@  |
| Ihank You   | MANIFOLD@  |
| Thank You   | MANIFOLD@  |
| CHARGE TO: Ritchie Explorations   | MANIFOLD@  |
| •   | MANIFOLD@  |
| STREET  | MANIFOLD@  |
| •   | MANIFOLD@  |
| STREET  | MANIFOLD@  |
| STREET  | MANIFOLD @@  |
| STREET  | MANIFOLD@  |
| STREET STATE ZIP  | MANIFOLD @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @   |
| STREET STATE ZIP  To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.   | PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT  858  1-Sur Face Plus @   |
| STREET STATE ZIP  To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment  | MANIFOLD @ @  TOTAL  |
| STREET STATE ZIP  To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.   | PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT  8 58  1-Sur Face Plus @  |
| To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or   | PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT  858  1-Sur Face Plus @   |
| To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was  | PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT  PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT  878  1-Sur Face Plus @ 60  RECEIVED @ FLOAT EQUIPMENT  RECEIVED @ FLOAT EQUIPMENT  WAR 0 6 2007  TOTAL 60 00   |
| To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or   | PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT  PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT  8 78  1-Sur Face Plus @ 60  RECEIVED @ 60  WAR 0 6 2007  TOTAL 60 00  CONSERVATION DIVISION  |
| To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND   | PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT  PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT  878  1-Sur Face Plus @ 60  RECEIVED @ FLOAT EQUIPMENT  RECEIVED @ FLOAT EQUIPMENT  WAR 0 6 2007  TOTAL 60 00   |
| To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND   | PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT  PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT  8 58  1-Sur Face Plus @ 60  RECEIVED @ 00  NSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION @ 10  MAR 0 6 2007 TOTAL 60  CONSERVATION DIVISION  WIGGITA, KS  TOTAL CHARGE |
| To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND   | PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT  PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT  8 78  1-Sur Face Plus @ 60  RECEIVED @ 60  WAR 0 6 2007  TOTAL 60 000  |
| To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. | PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT  8 58  1-Sur Face Plus @ 60  RECEIVED @ 60  NSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION @ TOTAL 60  CONSERVATION DIVISION  WIGSITA, KS  TOTAL CHARGE  DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS             |
| To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND   | PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT  PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT  8 58  1-Sur Face Plus @ 60  RECEIVED @ 00  NSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION @ 10  MAR 0 6 2007 TOTAL 60  CONSERVATION DIVISION  WIGGITA, KS  TOTAL CHARGE |

### ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

28540

SERVICE POINT: REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 CALLED OUT Habiger LEASE Scotti City Circle on Dol Co#2 OWNER CONTRACTOR TYPE OF JOB CEMENT HOLE SIZE AMOUNT ORDERED 260 5Ks 6940pro-10% Salt, 28601, 314 0F1% CD-3 **CASING SIZE** DEPTH **TUBING SIZE** DEPTH DEPTH DRILL PIPE DEPTH PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON **K**5 @ **POZMIX** SHOE JOINT MEAS. LINE CEMENT LEFT IN CSG 5K3 @ **GEL CHLORIDE** PERFS. DISPLACEMENT **ASC** Sc.,. **EQUIPMENT** DeFormus CEMENTER **PUMP TRUCK** 373 **HELPER BULK TRUCK** @ 399 DRIVER @ **BULK TRUCK** DRIVER HANDLING MILEAGE REMARKS: **SERVICE** DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE **EXTRA FOOTAGE** MILEAGE MANIFOLD + Head renda CHARGE TO: TOTAL 2,210 STREET STATE CITY PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was TOTAL 2 done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND TAX CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TOTAL CHREGEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION IF PAID IN 30 DAYS MAR 0 6 2007 Benne Dills CONSERVATION DIVISIONED NAME

WICHITA, KS

CONFIDENTIAL

## ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

28547

SERVICE POINT REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 JOB FINISH PAL CALLED OUT TWP RANGE :30 Habiger OLD OR NEW (Circle one) Samo OWNER CONTRACTOR TYPE OF JOB CEMENT 45961 HOLE SIZE AMOUNT ORDERED **CASING SIZE** DEPTH 4984 6/6(el, 14#Flo-50 **TUBING SIZE DEPTH** DEPTH DRILL PIPE + Calla DEPTH TOOL ′ς@ PRES. MAX **MINIMUM** COMMON 5K5\_@ **POZMIX** SHOE JOINT MEAS. LINE Ks@ GEL CEMENT LEFT IN CSG CHLORIDE PERFS. 9-381 ASC @ DISPLACEMENT Flo-Soc **EQUIPMENT** @ @ Dalt CEMENTER PUMP TRUCK @ **HELPER** 102 @ **BULK TRUCK** @ # 399 BULK TRUCK DRIVER @ @ DRIVER HANDLING MILEAGE REMARKS: TOTAL Casing to 1200 SERVICE DEPTH OF JOB SKS Comeat PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE BBBL miles @ MILEAGE 60 MANIFOLD. @ @ @ TOTAL \_1,31.5 STREET. STATE  $CITY_{-}$ PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT @ @ RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment MAR 0 6 2007 and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was TOTAL CONSERVATION DIVISION done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND WICHITA, KS TAX CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TOTAL CHARGE -DISCOUNT -IF PAID IN 30 DAYS PRINTED NAME

COMFIDENTIV



March 6, 2007

KCC MAR O 6 2007 COMFIDENTIAL

State Corporation Commission Conservation Division 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202

RE: #1 Habiger Trust Sec. 33-17S-30W Lane County, Kansas RECEIVED

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAR 0 6 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION

WICHTIA, KS

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find an ACO-1 for the above referenced well. The required attachments have also been enclosed. Ritchie Exploration, Inc. would like for this to be held confidential for the maximum allowable time.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call the undersigned or John Niemberger at 316-691-9500. Thank you for all of your help in this matter.

Sincefely,

Debbie Phillips

**Accounting Supervisor** 

dkp

Enclosures